From: <u>Bruner, Brandon S (PSC)</u> on behalf of <u>PSC Executive Director</u>

To: Subject:

2021-00154

Subject Date:

Thursday, September 30, 2021 11:38:00 AM

Thank you for your comments on the application of Martin County Water District. Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission's consideration. Please cite the case number in this matter, 2021-00154, in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are available at <u>View Case Filings for: 2021-00154</u> (kv.gov).

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

----Original Message----

From: PSC Public Information Officer < PSC.Info@ky.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, September 29, 2021 10:33 AM To: PSC Executive Director <PSCED@ky.gov>

Subject: FW: 2021-00514

----Original Message-----

From: george broown <

Sent: Monday, September 27, 2021 1:42 PM

To: PSC Public Information Officer < PSC.Info@ky.gov>

Subject: 2021-00514

This is George Brown 2934 tug river rd Inez Ky 41224 Martin co Ky

I live not 2 min away from main intake on tug river and never hardly see anyone around it I cannot understand how this hunch has managed let our resivor run this low they are not trying pump water into it as they should they have new pumps also is their plan to try prove some emergency need for money to fix something that isn't broke? I've never saw such management our water is not dependable at all now because of them and they just keep asking for more money you give them in rate hikes seems our only choice is drill a well or turn ours back on it might not be good but u can't trust theirs either. We cannot keep paying higher higher bills for nothing in return. I feel sorry for ones on city sewer systems here paying a bill as high as their water bill and when their tank is full they still have pay to get it pumped ,what are they paying a sewer bill for? Why would anyone want live in this county, I'd move but I'm to old now

Sent from my iPhone

*Martin County Water District 387 East Main Street, Suite 140 Inez, KY 41224

*Craig Miller Martin County Water District c/o Alliance Water Resources, Inc. 1402 East Main Street Inez, KY 41224

*Cassandra Moore Martin County Water District c/o Alliance Water Resources, Inc. 1402 East Main Street Inez, KY 41224

*Brian Cumbo Attorney at Law P.O. Box 1844 Inez, KENTUCKY 41224

*Mary V. Cromer Appalachian Citizens' Law Center, Inc. 317 Main Street Whitesburg, KENTUCKY 41858